
 

STAFF REPORT  
CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 

TO:  Regular Session MEETING DATE: January 7, 2025 

FROM: Erin West, City Clerk 

SUBJECT: City Council approval of the third amendment to the City Attorney Employment 

Agreement  Erin West 
 

BACKGROUND 

During budget workshops, the City Council agreed to increase the monthly allowance from $200 to 

$300. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The City Attorney’s budget will show this impact 

RECOMMENDATION 

Approve the Third Amendment to the City Attorney Employment Agreement. 
 


